Crystal Units/Crystal Oscillators
P79E.pdf
Feb.5,2018
EU RoHS Compliant
For r o ur
P79E.pdf
Feb.5,2018
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.

Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
Current
Consumption
(mA max.)
Frequency
Controlled Range
(ppm)
XNCHH10M000TJEA2P0 TTS27NSC-A7 10.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCHH15M300TJEA0P0 TTS27NSC-A7 15.3000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCHH16M368TJEA4P0 TTS27NSC-A7 16.3680 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCHH16M800TJEA3P0 TTS27NSC-A7 16.8000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCHH19M200TJEC1P0 TTS27NSC-A7 19.2000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCHH26M000TJEE5P0 TTS27NSC-A7 26.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCHH28M800TJEA1P0 TTS27NSC-A7 28.8000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCHH32M000TJEB5P0 TTS27NSC-A7 32.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCHH38M400TJEB3P0 TTS27NSC-A7 38.4000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCHH52M000TJEA1P0 TTS27NSC-A7 52.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
<XNCHH>
Part Number List
Part Number Type Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
Current
Consumption
(mA max.)
Frequency
Controlled Range
(ppm)
XTCHH10M000TJEA3P0 TTS27VSC-A7 10.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCHH15M300TJEA2P0 TTS27VSC-A7 15.3000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCHH16M800TJEA2P0 TTS27VSC-A7 16.8000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCHH19M200TJEB4P0 TTS27VSC-A7 19.2000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCHH20M950TJEA0P0 TTS27VSC-A7 20.9500 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCHH21M250TJEA0P0 TTS27VSC-A7 21.2500 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCHH26M000TJEB1P0 TTS27VSC-A7 26.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCHH28M800TJEA0P0 TTS27VSC-A7 28.8000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCHH38M400TJEA1P0 TTS27VSC-A7 38.4000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCHH52M000TJEA1P0 TTS27VSC-A7 52.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
Part Number Type Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
Current
Consumption
(mA max.)
Frequency
Controlled Range
(ppm)
XNCJH10M000TJEA8P0 TTS18NSH-A7 10.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCJH15M300TJEA0P0 TTS18NSH-A7 15.3000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCJH16M800TJEA1P0 TTS18NSH-A7 16.8000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCJH19M200TJEA5P0 TTS18NSH-A7 19.2000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCJH26M000TJEB4P0 TTS18NSH-A7 26.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCJH28M800TJEA1P0 TTS18NSH-A7 28.8000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCJH38M400TJEA3P0 TTS18NSH-A7 38.4000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
XNCJH52M000TJEA0P0 TTS18NSH-A7 52.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 -
Part Number Type Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
[at 25°C±3°C]
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
Current
Consumption
(mA max.)
Frequency
Controlled Range
(ppm)
XTCJH10M000TJEB0P0 TTS18VSH-A7 10.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCJH15M300TJEA3P0 TTS18VSH-A7 15.3000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCJH16M800TJEB0P0 TTS18VSH-A7 16.8000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCJH19M200TJEB6P0 TTS18VSH-A7 19.2000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCJH26M000TJEB4P0 TTS18VSH-A7 26.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCJH28M800TJEA0P0 TTS18VSH-A7 28.8000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCJH38M400TJEA3P0 TTS18VSH-A7 38.4000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
XTCJH52M000TJEA5P0 TTS18VSH-A7 52.0000 ±1.0 ±0.5 (-30 to +85°C) ±1.0 2 ±5 min. to ±15 max.
<XTCHH>
<XNCJH>
<XTCJH>
P79E.pdf
Feb.5,2018
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
36
4
Part Number Type Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency Tolerance
(ppm max.)
Frequency Shift
by Temperature (ppm max.)
[Standard Condition: +25°C]
Frequency
Aging
(ppm max./Year)
Frequency
Controlled Range
(ppm)
Output
XTCLH19M200TJJC3P0 TTS14VSH 19.2000 ±0.5ppm max. (25±3°C) ±0.2(-40 to +85°C) ±0.5 ±3min. to ±6max. Clipped Sine Wave
XTCLH25M000TJJA5P0 TTS14VSH 25.0000 ±0.5ppm max. (25±3°C) ±0.2(-40 to +85°C) ±0.5 ±3min. to ±6max. Clipped Sine Wave
XTCLH26M000TJJA6P0 TTS14VSH 26.0000 ±0.5ppm max. (25±3°C) ±0.2(-40 to +85°C) ±0.5 ±3min. to ±6max. Clipped Sine Wave
XTCLH20M000CYJB6P0 TTS14VCH 20.0000 ±1.12ppm max. (25±2°C) ±0.28(-40 to +85°C) ±0.8 ±4.12min. to ±9max. CMOS
XTCLH40M000CYJC4P0 TTS14VCH 40.0000 ±1.12ppm max. (25±2°C) ±0.28(-40 to +85°C) ±0.8 ±4.12min. to ±9max. CMOS
XTCLH10M000CHJA1P0 TTS14VCH 10.0000 ±0.5ppm max. (25±3°C) ±0.28(-40 to +85°C) ±0.5 ±3min. to ±6max. CMOS
XTCLH20M000CHJA0P0 TTS14VCH 20.0000 ±0.5ppm max. (25±3°C) ±0.28(-40 to +85°C) ±0.5 ±3min. to ±6max. CMOS
XTCLH40M000CHJA0P0 TTS14VCH 40.0000 ±0.5ppm max. (25±3°C) ±0.28(-40 to +85°C) ±0.5 ±3min. to ±6max. CMOS
XTCLH50M000CHJA3P0 TTS14VCH 50.0000 ±0.5ppm max. (25±3°C) ±0.28(-40 to +85°C) ±0.5 ±3min. to ±6max. CMOS
<XTCLH_J>
Standard Land Pattern Dimensions
XTCLH_J (TTS14VSH/TTS14VCH)
(in mm)